RESOLUTION NO. 12-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE GOLETA RDA
SUCCESSOR AGENCY, APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTION 34177(1) FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2013 TO JUNE 30,
2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the Goleta
RDA Successor Agency (‘RDA Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the
dissolved Redevelopment Agency for the City of Goleta; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board is the RDA Successor Agency's oversight
board pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(m), added by AB 1484, and
effective June 27, 2012, requires that the RDA Successor Agency submit an Oversight
Board approved ‘“recognized obligation payment schedule” ("ROPS”) for the period
January 1, 2013, to June 30, 2013, to the Department of Finance, the State Controller,
and the county auditor-controller no later than September 1, 2012: and - =

WHEREAS, the RDA Successor Agency has prepared a ROPS covering-the °
period January 1, 2013, to June 30, 2013, and has submitted said ROPS to the
Oversight Board for approval; and e : S

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has directed the Chair to send a letter drafted
with the assistance of the legal counsel of the RDA Successor Agency and the
Oversight Board to the State Controller, copying the Department of Finance, Santa
Barbara County Auditor-Controller's Office, and Santa Barbara County Executive Office,
to inquire if the transfer to the City of the proceeds from the 2011 Tax Allocation Bonds
issued by the dissolved Redevelopment Agency was done in a manner consistent with
the law.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE GOLETA RDA
SUCCESSOR AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this
Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a
significant effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a
project subject to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

Resolution No.12-04 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 1/1 through 6/30 2013 1



SECTION 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves
and adopts the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A,
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177. '

SECTION 4. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the RDA
Successor Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to
the County of Santa Barbara Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and
the State of California Department of Finance after the effective date of this Resolution
and prior to September 1, 2012, and to post the ROPS on the RDA Successor Agency'’s
website.

SECTION 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application
of any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall
not affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect
without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board
would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion
of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Certification. The RDA Successor Agency Secretary shall certify

to the passage and adoptlon of this resolutlon and enter it into the book of original
resolutions. : ,

SECTION 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section
34179(h), all actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the- State :of
California Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective
for five (5) business days, pending a request for review by the State -of Cahforma
Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Oversight
Board of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency on the 16th day of August, 2012.

RENEE BAHL
CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
’ WJ« (Zrs
/[) W)/ﬂ Wea M
EBORAH CONSTANTINO S CASSO
RDA SUCCESSOR AGENCY SECRETARY S IAL COUNSEL

Resolution No.12-04 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 1/1 through 6/30 2013 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ) Ss.
CITY OF GOLETA )

|, DEBORAH CONSTANTINO, City Clerk of the City of Goleta, California, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 12-04 was duly adopted by the
Oversight Board of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency at a special meeting held on the
16" day of August, 2012 by the following vote of the Board:

AYES: CHAIR BALL, VICE CHAIR ADOMAITIS, BOARDMEMBERS EIDELSON,
FAHNESTOCK, PACHTER, RIVERA AND WALLAR

NOES: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

ABSTAIN:  NONE

(SEAL)

'\@M ol ﬁ”‘ﬂvﬁ@*ﬁ@g’
~—PEBORAH CONSTANTINO
RDA SUCCESSOR AGENCY SECRETARY

Resolution No.12-04 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 1/1 through 6/30 2013 3



EXHIBIT A

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
JANUARY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013




Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Primary Contact Name:
Primary Contact Title:

Address
Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-Mail Address:

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:

Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

Goleta RDA Successor Agency

Santa Barbara

Tina Rivera

City Finance Director

130 Cremona Drive, m::m B, Goleta, CA
93117

(805) 961-7527

trivera@cityofqoleta.org

Jaime Valdez

Sr. Management Analyst

(805) 961-7568

ivaldez@cityofgoleta.org




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Goleta RDA Successor Agency

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.)

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 47,334,914
Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding o m 506,827
B  Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF o : 1,249,401
C  Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF S : 116,800
D __ Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) , 1,366,201
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be the same amount as:ROPS form six-month total $ 1,873,028
E  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controfler) ) , 1,425,000
F__Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Aliowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding ' $ 58,799
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual nm<-:m:nm (as ﬁmnc_aa in Iwo section 34186 (a))
G  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the lesser of Finance's mnb:u_\mm RPTTF mao:i SnEQSm admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 1,631,545
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 875,718
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 227,476
J  Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + 1) = J) 528,351
K $ 837,850

Kenee E- Balld

Certification of Qversight Board Chairman:

, Oyerghd Boad 22 Ay 2012

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code,
I hereby cerify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

o \s

@&@s@ Pl L

Title

NN}§§~V

Signature

Date




Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Goluly RDA Successor Agancy

Santa Barbara

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS )

January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Gversight Board Approval Date: _August 16, 2012

Total Funding Source
Outstanding | Tolal Due During
G c U Debt or cal Year Bond Reserve Admin
llem # |Project Name / Debl Obligation Execution Date T ion Date Payee Descriptiop/Praject Scope Project Area Obligation 201213 LMIHE Proceeds Balance Aflowance RPTIF Other Six-Manth Totat
Grand Yot S _arasgmls 287142618 - |s - Sl 116000 | 5 1249401 |5 506827 [s 1873000
1 [Sumida Garduns Project 1141872007 2113/2063 | Surnida Gurdns, L.P. Suhsldy of Atfordabiy Hausing Praject Old Town 3.447,283.00 266,138.00 143,809 143,609
2 |Debl Servicy 3812011 6/1/2044 | Bank of New York 2011 Tux Aliocation Bands Old Town 42,813,875.00 1,336,037.50 596,969 598,869
3 |Bond Trusles Services 82011 61112043[Bank of New York Trusloe Services : Old Town 60,000.00 1,985.00 1,985 1,995
4_{Oversighl Board Lugal Counsal 4116/2012 To bu determined| Meyers Nave Oversight Board Legal Counsel Oid Town | To be dulermined 20,000.00 10,000 16,000
5 20172012 To be determined|City of Golela Admin Expenses for Agquncy OidTown _ [Toba 213,600.00 108,860 105,800
[} COUNTY GENERAL FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 81,166.67 81,168,67 81,167 81,167
7 |RDA Passttveugh CITY OF GOLETA FY 11.12 Pass Through Old Town 23,157.26 23.157.26 23,157 23,157
8 [RDA Passitvough . CO FIRE PROTECTN DIST FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Town 56.658.28 58,656,268 58,658 58.658
9 |RDA Passitrough W|m CO FLOOD CONTROYL FY 11-12 Pass Through Ol Town 1,.328.26 1,328.26 1,328 1328
10_{RDA Passthrough SO COAST FLODD ZONE ¥ 11-12 Pass Through Qi Town 570334 570334 5703 5703
11_{ROA Passt h $8 CO WATER AGENCY FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Town 171178 171178 1712 1,712
12 {RDA Passihrough GOLETA CEMETERY FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Town 1,318.15 1,418,15 1318 1318
13 [RDA Passiivough S8 METRO TRANSIT Y 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 1,188,08 1,188.08 1,188 1.188
14_{RDA Passlivough SB COASTAL VECTOR CNTRL FY 31-12 Puss Through Old Town 902.55 002,55 903 903
15 |RDA Passltrough GOLETA UNION SCHOOL FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 154,060.04 154,060.04 154,060 154 060
18 |RDA Pussltvaugh SANTA BARBAR HIGH FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 74,504.31 74,584.31 74,504 74,584
17 {RDA Passttraugh S8 COMM COLLEGE. FY 11-12 Pass Trough Otd Town 26,081.91 26.081.81 26,082 26,082
18 {RDA Passthvough €O SCHOOL ADMIN CSSF [F¥ 11-12 Pass Through O1d Tawn 17.918.00 17,919.00 17,919 17,919
19 [RDA Passlhvough _mm>ﬂ FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 57,948.26 57.948.26 57,848 57,948
20 [RDA Passihrough GOLETA SANITARY DISTRICT FY 31-12 Pass Through Old Town 4,100,00 1,100,00 1,100 1,100
21 |Resgrve lar Pass Through Payments Succagsor Anency Raserva for Pass Through Payments (llems 6-20} Oid Town 506,827 89 506,820 506,828 506,828 |
22 N
23 -
2 -
25 -
2 -
27 -
2 -
29 0
a0 -
3t -
32 -
33 -
3 -
35 -
36 N
a7 .
38 N
a9 N




Name of Successor Agency: Goleta RDA Successor Agency

County: Santa Barbara
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS Ill) - Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
item # | Notes/Comments
1| The Development Agreement, Rental Restrictive Covenant, and Affordable Housing Assistance Aqreament were approved on 11/19/2007. The Natice of Reference Dale is 2/13/2008. 55-year Rental Res ve Covenant.
1 | Amount owed at the Beginning of FY 12-13 was $3,505,247. Subtract $143,069 for planned Dec 2012 payment and add half of accrued interest ($85,105). $3,505,247-$143,069+585,105= $3,447,283
2 | The debl service schedule shows the final payment (made from the trustee reserves) is due on 8/1/2044.
2 | The earliest the bonds could go through optional redemption after December 1, 2016, would then have to be December 1, 2017 given the change in coupon rate,
2 | Represents total debl service due in FY 12-13 $1.336,037.50 plus the portion to be paid from reserve balance in Nov 2012 $190,018.97
3} 2012 Payment was made in March of 2012 thus the remaining paymenis lotal 30 (2043-2013)
4 | First Oversight Board meeting was held on 4/5/12. Board requested Quiside Legal Counsel and selected Mevers Nave at 4/12/12 Board meeting. Contract was executed by City Manager on 4/16/12.
5 | There is no forrmal contract with the Cily of Goleta, City became Successor Agency by operation of law under AB 26 and AB 1484.
6lo 20 | Successor Agency acknowledges there is currently no other funding source to make pass through payments. However, Qversight Baard directed Successor Agency staff lo include pass through payments under the "Other" funding source column.
21 | Oversight Board also directed Successor Agency staff 1o create a reserve allocation using RPTTF funds in the amount necessary to cover the pass through payments listed as items 6 through 20.




Name of Successor Agency: Golala RDA 8 Agency.
County: Sanly Barbari
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs, ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS )
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Proceuds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF OI__ﬂE
PaguFarm|_Line |Project Name  Debl Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Projuct Area Estimats Acluat Eslimale Aclual Estimala Actual Estimale Actual Eslimate Actual Eslimate Actual
Grand Taial 243420 | § 243420 [ § - b3 $ 599089 | § 118 249 E $ ﬁ,ﬁm 3 mﬁc,ﬁm 1 6322871 - $
A 1. 1Cormpensaled teave Lisbill _n:< of Gotela _nc:,mmzmn.mn Leave Liabilily ol RDA Emplay Oid Town 31,233.00 31,233.14
A 4 |Band Trusles Senvices _mﬁx of New York ]2011 Tax Alocation Bonds Old Town 1,995.00 3,995.00
El 1 |Bruydock House Surl O Ca |Subsity of Atlordabie Housing Projec) Oid Town 200,000.00 200,000.00
F 2 | Sumicn Gurdons Project Sunida Gardens, L.P, Subsidy of Atiordabls Housing Project Old Town 43.420.00 43,120.00
B 3 |Debl Service F@a_ New York 2011 Tax Aliocalion Bonds Old Tawn 599,068 75 144 0.00 £599,068,00
c 1_|Qversight Board tequl Counsel Maytrs Nave Oversight Board Leqal Counsel Oid Tawn 20,000.00 11,735.34
c 2 }Successar Agency Adminislration City of Golela |Adimin expenses for Successor Agency Qid Town 229,000.00 215,740.25
is] 1 |RDA Passihrough COUNTY GENERAL FY 1112 Pass Through Old Town 81,166.67 0.00
0 2 |ROA Passthrough CITY OF GOLETA FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Tawn 23,157.26 8.00
5] 3_|{RDA Passlhvough S.B. CO FIRE PROTECTN DIST FY 31-12 Pass Through Old Tawn 58,658.28 0.00
0 4 |RDA Passlhrough S8 CO FLOOD CONTROL FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Town 1,328.26 0.00
o 5 |RDA Passitrough 50 COAST FLOOD 20NE FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Tawn 5,703.34 0.00
2} 6 |RDA Passitough SB CO WATER AGENCY FY 11-12 Pass Through 0id Tawn 1,711.78 8.00
5} 7 _|RDA Passtirough GOLETA CEMETERY FY 11-12 Pass Through Oid Tawn 1,310.15 0.00
D 8 JROA Passtivough 58 METRO TRANSIT FY 11-32 Pass Through Otd Town 1,188,080 000
5} 9 |RDA Passthrough SB COASTAL VECTOR CHTRL FY 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 902.55 4,00
[5) 10 JROA Passthrough GOLETA UNION SCHOOL FY 11-12 Pass Thraugh Oid Town 154,060.04 0.00
D 11 {RDA Passihwough SANTA BARBAR HIGH FY 1112 Pass Through Old Town 74,584.31 0.00
o 12 [RDA Passihrough 58_COMM COLLEGE FY 11-12 Pass Thraugh Old Tawn 26,081.91 .00
o 13 |ROA Passthrough €O SCHOOL ADMIN CSSF FY 11-12 Pass Thraugh Old Tawn 17.919.00 a.00
3} 14 {RDA ERAF Y 11-12 Pass Through Old Town 57,840.26 0.0
5] 15 |RDA Passthyough GOLETA SANITARY DISTRICT FY 11-32 Pass Througn Qid Town 1,100,00 000






